Preliminary Rev. 0.8 3/06 Copyright © 2006 by Silicon Laboratories Si8250/1/2
This information applies to a product under development. Its characteristics and specifications are subject to change without notice.
Si8250/1/2
DIGITAL POWER CONTROLLER
Features
Description
Si8250/1/2 provides all control and protection functions necessary to implement
highly intelligent, fast response power delivery and management control systems

Si8250/1/2
Preliminary Rev. 0.8 25
8.  Ordering Guide
Ordering Number Flash Memory Number of
PWM
Outputs
UART Package
Si8250-IQ 32 kB 6 Yes LQFP-32
Si8250-IM 32 kB 6 Yes QFN-28
Si8251-IQ 16 kB 6 Yes LQFP-32
Si8251-IM 16 kB 6 Yes QFN-28
Si8252-IQ 16 kB 3 No LQFP-32
Si8252-IM 16 kB 3 No QFN-28
Si8250/1/2
26 Preliminary Rev. 0.8
9.  Package Outline—32LQFP
Figure 13 illustrates the package details for the 32-pin LQFP version of the Si8250/1/2. Table 18 lists the values for
the dimensions shown in the illustration.
Figure 13. 32-pin LQFP Package Diagram
Table 18. LQFP-32 Package Dimensions
MM
Min Typ Max
A — — 1.60
A1 0.05 — 0.15
A2 1.35 1.40 1.45
b 0.30 0.37 0.45
D — 9.00 —
D1 — 7.00 —
e — 0.80 —
E — 9.00 —
E1 — 7.00 —
PIN 1
IDENTIFIER
A1
eb
1
32
E1
D1
D
E
A2
A
L
Si8250/1/2
Preliminary Rev. 0.8 27
10.  Package Outline—28QFN
Figure 14 illustrates the package details for the 28-lead QFN version of the Si8250/1/2. Table 19 lists the values for
the dimensions shown in the illustration.
Figure 14. 28-lead Quad Flat No-lead (QFN) Package Diagram
Table 19. QFN-28 Package Dimensions
MM MM
Min Typ Max Min Typ Max
A 0.80 0.90 1.00 L 0.45 0.55 0.65
A1 0 0.02 0.05 N — 28 —
A2 0 0.65 1.00 ND — 7 —
A3 — 0.25 — NE — 7 —
b 0.18 0.23 0.30 R 0.09 — —
D — 5.00 — AA — 0.435 —
D2 2.90 3.15 3.35 BB — 0.435 —
E — 5.00 — CC — 0.18 —
E2 2.90 3.15 3.35 DD — 0.18 —
e — 0.5 —
1
E
D
A2 A
A
1e